Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers

Sent: Thursday, 23 March 2023 08:15

To: Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject: FW: OPPOSED MOTIONS ROLL MILLAR J AND DIRECTIVE FOR 11 APRIL 2023 OPEN COURT AT 9H00
Attachments: MILLAR J DIRECTIVE AND ROLL FOR OPPOSED MOTIONS DAED 11 APRIL 2023.pdf; ALLOCATED

OPPOSED ROLL FOR 11 APRIL 2023.pdf

General Manager

) |
PRETORIA SOCIETY OF

\Iﬁ’\'l‘]{h'jhll"\ ’ +27 (0) 12 303 7420 | manager@ptabar.com | www pretonabar.coza

Steven House | 1st Floor | Brookhyn Bridge Office Park | 570 Fehrsen Street | Brooklyn | Pretornia | 01

From: Hester Botes <HBotes@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Thursday, 23 March 2023 07:54

To: 'slpath@gmail.com’; 'info@samla.org.za'; 'info@saflii.org’; 'data@saflii.org'; 'communication@Ipc.org.za';
'ihbadmin@law.co.za'; 'admin@pabasa.co.za'; 'admin@clarks.co.za'; 'anton@tonkinclacey.co.za'; 'info@jaa.org.za’;
'‘Chantelle Gladwin-Wood' <gladwin-wood@schindlers.co.za>; 'Issa@Issa.org.za'; 'danievi@webmail.co.za'; Simone Bhana
<SBhana@judiciary.org.za>; 'ffdocrat@rsabar.com’; 'fiona@Issa.org.za'; 'joewadee@telkomsa.net’;
'tiaan@joubertlaw.co.za'; Motsi Modike (DoJ&CD Contact) <MMotsi@justice.gov.za>; 'gcb@mweb.co.za';
'fhbbar@law.co.za'; 'nfa.advocates@gmail.com'; 'gautengnbcsa@outlook.com'; 'North Gauteng Advocates'
<northgautengadv@gmail.com>; 'baradmin@Ilaw.co.za'; 'info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za'; 'ntsebeza@mweb.co.za’;
'‘ptabar@law.co.za'; 'fazoe@nadel.co.za'; 'Allyson Crutchfield' <crutchfield@law.co.za>; 'info@bla.org.za';
‘reform@justice.gov.za'; 'muzis@law.co.za'; 'mklein@icon.co.za'; 'Chantelle Gladwin-Wood' <gladwin@Schindlers.co.za>;
"lawson@casac.org.za'; 'Varsha Sookdhaw' <Varsha.Sookdhaw@cdhlegal.com>; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;
'kmoleya@fasken.com'; 'Joseph.Machacha@cdhlegal.com'; 'ramola.naidoo888za@gmail.com’;
‘reception@loftusadv.co.za'; Phahlane Mohube (DoJ&CD Contact) <MPhahlane@justice.gov.za>; Dhulam Vijay (DoJ&CD
Contact) <VDhulam@justice.gov.za>; 'Stephen Roy Allcock' <Sallcock@juta.co.za>; 'bassonbetsie@gmail.com'; 'Enrico
Guarneri' <EnricoG1@Iegal-aid.co.za>; 'Johannesburg-FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Palmridge-
FA@justice.gov.za'; 'herman.percival@gmail.com'; 'mikem@bm-attorneys.co.za'; 'procforum@Ipc.org.za’;
'agrobler@cknet.co.za'; 'hpgrobler@cknet.co.za'; 'ltheron@cknet.co.za'; 'aam@albert-a-marais-attorneys.co.za';
‘tvm@albert-a-Marais-attorneys.co.za'; 'cmabuza@live.com'; 'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsw.co.za'; 'marks@sheriffjc.co.za'’;
'lune@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za'; 'enricoagostino@gmail.com’; 'inge @saflii.org.za'; 'aicajee@law.co.za';
'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsu.co.za'; 'MasheP@saps.gov.za'; 'info@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za'; 'ken@law.co.za'; ') Gildenhuys'
<gilden@law.co.za>; 'motimelesc@law.co.za'; 'nasreen@budlender.co.za'; 'dupreezlegal@gmail.com’;
'sustav@crimsonred.co.za'; 'FhePandelani@justice.gov.za'; 'Watshilowa@gmail.com'; 'mkurz@clarks.co.za'’;
'advadw@gmail.com'; 'marianne@mpattorney.co.za'; 'marksmangaba@gmail.com’; 'jlunethomas0611@gmail.com’;
'gautengsocadv@gmail.com'; 'msecapebar@law.co.za'; 'gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za'; 'sbeard@fluxmans.com’;
'keegan@elliottattorneys.co.za'; 'JohanV@Ipc.org.za'; 'nmahlangul@sars.gov.za'; 'registrartaxcourt@sars.gov.za';
‘admin@csadvocates.co.za'; 'maritzng@law.co.za'; 'edeling@emict.com’; 'WilnaL@Iegal-aid.co.za'; 'Grace Molatedi'
<grace.molatedi@dcs.gov.za>; 'yvetteisaacs@capebar.co.za'; 'nomahlubi@mkhwinanaattorneys.co.za'; 'Fana’
<nalane@law.co.za>; 'council@advmdupreez.com'; 'Collins Phutjane Letsoalo' <CollinsL@raf.co.za>; 'lindelwa@raf.co.za’;
'info@sabwil.org.za'; 'attedeh.associates@gmail.com'; 'concha@wilsons-law.co.za'; 'TMuthabuli@sars.gov.za'; 'Xolisile
Maduna' <XMaduna@sars.gov.za>; 'viv@jaa.org.za'; 'lee-ann@shplaw.co.za'; 'secretary@sawla.net’;
'adv.ford@rsabar.com’; 'hilde@smithlaw.co.za'; 'JoshuaM@legal-aid.co.za'; 'r.mphela@icloud.com’;
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'geert.kuit@gauteng.gov.za'; 'hlengiwe.goba@gauteng.gov.za'; 'fhepandelani@justice.gov.za'; Nhlayisi Zanele (DoJ&CD
Contact) <ZNhlayisi@justice.gov.za>; 'andre@josephs.co.za'; 'dj.erasmus@law.co.za'; 'adv.ford@rsabar.net'; 'ElsieS@legal-
aid.co.za'; 'SimiloS@legal-aid.co.za'; 'ElizabethM2 @legal-aid.co.za'; 'legalpracticecouncil@lpc.org.za’;
'attorney.ayob@gmail.com'; Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Lusanda Ntuli <LNtuli@judiciary.org.za>; Timmy
Kgaladi <TKgaladi@judiciary.org.za>; Hope Nkuna <HNkuna@judiciary.org.za>; Sello Tshetlho
<STshetlho@judiciary.org.za>; Rector Kganedi <RKganedi@judiciary.org.za>; Hantie H. Havenga
<HaHavenga@judiciary.org.za>; Tryphina Legodi <TLegodi@judiciary.org.za>; Lerato Serwalo <LSerwalo@judiciary.org.za>;
Mbali Mahlangu <MMahlangu@judiciary.org.za>; Nakedi Mohale <NMohale@judiciary.org.za>; Nobuntu Mbatha
<NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za>; Tryphina Legodi <TLegodi@judiciary.org.za>; Rector Kganedi <RKganedi@judiciary.org.za>;
Sonja Gillissen <SGillissen@judiciary.org.za>

Subject: OPPOSED MOTIONS ROLL MILLAR J AND DIRECTIVE FOR 11 APRIL 2023 OPEN COURT AT 9H00

GOOD DAY,

DIRECTIVE AND OPPOSED ROLL FOR 11 APRIL BEFORE MILLARJ

Nhg#h] dugvit

KHVWHU#£ER WHV

Secretary to the Honourable Justice MILLAR J
_ High Court of South Africa

N W Gauteng Division, Pretoria

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria, 0002
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE ROOM 247 AT PALACE

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA Tel: 012 314 9078

Cell: 083 297 7406

Email: Hbotes@judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



DIRECTIVE FOR OPPOSED MOTIONS

THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MILLAR :

TUESDAY THE 11™ OF APRIL 2023
DIRECTIVE

Please find attached the roll for the week commencing Tuesday 11
APRIL 2023

Please ensure that all the relevant documents _are uploaded onto
CaseLines by no later than 12H00 on Monday 3 April 2023.

HARD COPIES OF THE COURT FILES (Indexed Notice of Motion,
Founding, Answering & Replying Affidavits with Annexures,
Practice Note, Heads of Argument, Chronology) ARE TO BE
DELIVERED BY NO LATER THAN 12H00 MONDAY 3RD APRIL 2023.

Judge Millar will hear all matters IN OPEN COURT STARTING AT
9HO00 IN 4G

Additionally, parties are required to email their Practice
Note/settlement note anddraft order in WORD format
to HBotes@judiciary.org.za by 12H00 MONDAY 3R° APRIL 2023.

Kindly mention the roll number and the case number in the subject
line of your email. Once an order is made, the parties will receive a
copy of the order via_Casel.ines.

If an application becomes settled or the parties agree to postpone,
or the application will not proceed on the allocated date for any
reason, electronic notification of this must be sent

to HBotes@judiciary.org.za

Yours sincerely

Hester Botes

Secretary to the Honourable Justice Millar
083 297 7406



OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Office of the Registrar of the High Court Of South Africa, Gauteng Division, Pretoria

Private Bag/Privaatsak X67, Pretoria, 0001
Tel No: (012) 315 7614 Fax No: 012 3151995

Opposed Motions Roll
11 APRIL 2023

Before the Honourable Justice MILLAR J

T TLAND & AGRICULTURAL BANK 6251220
L MILLAR J
DINALA AFRICA

3 TLAND & AGRICULTURAL BANK 18623721
Vs MILLAR J
MR SCHOLTZ +2

3. [ LAND & AGRICULTURAL BANK 64695/20
Vs
NR SCHOLTZ +2 MILLAR J

7 | MALAU MASHIANE LEGACY 5834220
Vs
M MADUNA MILLARJ

5. | DANCO BOERDERY 38383/18
Vs
W CAWOOD +2 MILLAR J

6. | E SEHLAPELO 84366/19
Vs

MILLAR J

OFFICE OF OMBUDSMAN FOR FINANCIAL SERVICES
+4




INNOVATIVE FUNDING 58712721
Vs

JI VAN ZYL MILLAR J
COMMISSIONER OF SARS 053172722
VS MILLAR J

FUELEX PTY




OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Office of the Registrar of the High Court Of South Africa, Gauteng Division, Pretoria

Private Bag/Privaatsak X67, Pretoria, 0001
Tel No: (012) 315 7614 Fax No: 012 3151995

Opposed Motions Roll
11 APRIL 2023

Before the Honourable Justice MILLAR J

I. [ LAND & AGRICULTURAL BANK 62512/20
Vs MILLAR J
DINALA AFRICA

2. | LAND & AGRICULTURAL BANK 1862321
VS (4 HRS)

MR SCHOLTZ +2 MILLAR J

3. | LAND & AGRICULTURAL BANK 6469520
Vs
NR SCHOLTZ +2 (3 HR5)

MILLAR J

4. | INTSHEBE PROPS 16815/22
VS
EKURHULENI MUNICIPALITY g’ﬁ%

5. | DF KRUGER 58960/21
Vs
— L e

6. | RDP’S CC 59109/20
Vs
CITY OF TSHWANE (L2 HRS

STRYDOM AJ




FBK PROPERTY

28352/21

VS
(1 HOUR)
FNB +6 SWANEPOEL J
8. | B/C OF BERVELY HILLS 20408/22
VS
(2 HRS)
L MACHELE el A9
9. | O MALULEKA 59667/15
Vs
MEC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION (& 2R5)
MOVSHOVICH AJ
10. | SAKELIGA NPC 36297/22
VS
(4 HRS)
AUDITOR GENERAL SA SR sy
11.| KHUTSO NAKETSI COMMUNAL 061961/22
VS
(1 HOUR)
KHUTSO NAKETSI AGRICULTURAL +3 el o
12.| DC COETZEE 36301/22
VS
3 HRS)
MERC-BENZ + (
ERC-BENZ FINANCIAL +1 e
13.| PI BLIGNAUT +1 45469/14
VS
2 HRS)
JJ COETZEE + (
GUET : SWANEPOEL J
14.| W STEYN +1 008019/22
Vs
CITY OF TSHWANE + (1.5 HRS)
: MOVSHOVICH AJ
15.| HM LEUVENINK 12875/22
Vs
SA CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY + (3 HRS)
N AUTHORITY +3 STRYDOM AJ
16.| TEN 13 33177/14
VS
TLOKWE CITY COUNCIL (45 MIN)
SWANEPOEL J
17.| INNOVATIVE FUNDING 4040521
VS (12 HRS)
XAFARI CAP
. Al BARIT AJ
18.| MALAU MASHIANE LEGACY 58342/20

VS

(1.5 HRS)




M MADUNA MILLAR J
19. | CHROMEX MINING 23045/22
e HRS)
(2-3
LETHABO EXPLORATION +3 SWANEPOEL J
20.| M CHETTY 64385/20
VS
(2 HRS )
P LINGHAM MOVSHOVICH AJ
21.| M KGOSI 6134/22
VS STRYDOM AJ
K KGOSI
22.| 1 DOS SANTOS 32206/22
VS
(45 MIN )
MADIBENG RENTALS S ATE Y
23.| DANCO BOERDERY 38383/18
VS
(3 HRS)
W CAWOOD +2 S i
24.| SN LETLHAKA 3663/06
VS
(30 MIN)
ROOTH & WESSELS INC +5 e
25.| NEVILLES TOURS 22837/22
VS
45 MIN)
ERCAPE F (
INTERCAPE FERREIRA MOVSHOVICH AJ
26.| CITY OF TSHWANE 1049/21
VS
PP LEBEPE +1 (2 HRS)
STRYDOM AJ
27.| L VAN ECK 4507321
VS
15 MIN)
C VAN E (
AN BCK SWANEPOEL J
28.| INTERNATIONAL VERSION TRADING 6012/21
Vs
. l (2 HRS )
HE COMMISSIONER OF SARS HARTL ]
29. NORCROS SA 7691/22
VS
(1 HOUR)
DI HAWKINS MOVSHOVICH AJ
30. | ABSA BANK 26666/21




VS (@5 MIN)
KW NEL EMPIRE PROPERTIES +1 SERYROMAJ
31.| W HEINDL 1311721
VS
(2 HRS)
PH HEINDL s
32. | IMVULA QUALITY PROTECTION 36009/212
VS
NATIONAL COMMISSIONER OF SAPS +5 SWANEPOEL J
33.| MINISTER OF POLICE 27053/18
Vs
(2 HRS)
SM THERON MOVSHOVICH AJ
34.| E SEHLAPELO 84366/19
VS
OFFICE OF OMBUDSMAN FOR FINANCIAL SERVICES | 2 HRS)
' MILLAR J
+4
35.] A MABOEA 86667/14
VS STRYDOM AJ
M MAHLANGU
36.| INNOVATIVE FUNDING 5871221
VS
JJVAN ZYL (1-2 HRS)
MILLAR J
37.| COMMISSIONER OF SARS 053172/22
Vs MILLAR J

FUELEX PTY
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